Brock () -vs- York ()
1/18/2026 at York

Date: 1/18/2026 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Star: 21 o o
Attendance: 0 York 0 1 1 2
Location: York BRO: Alexis Cournoyer (2): Jordan Stock (1); Ethan Sims (1)
YRK: Thomas Lacombe (1); Harry Clark (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BRO YRK
1st 0:28 BRO Jordan Stock Jonah Boria, Eric Barnard EV 1 0
1st 19:55 BRO Alexis Cournoyer Ryan Stepien, Stephen Calisti PP 2 0
2nd  9:47 YRK Harry Clark Raphaél Denis, Olivier Lamothe EV 2 1
3rd  0:40 YRK Thomas Lacombe Chase Sandhu, Hunter Brown EV 2 2
3rd  12:27 BRO Alexis Cournoyer Eric Barnard, Jordan Stock EV 3 2
3rd 15:42 BRO Ethan Sims Jonah Boria, Colby Saganiuk EV 4 2
Brock Power Plays York Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:10 11:10 0 0 -- 2nd 12:10 14:10 02:00 0 0 --
1st 19:04 19:55 00:51 1 0 PPG 3rd 06:56 08:56 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 06:52 08:52 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 16:18 03:42 0 0 --
3rd 04:02 06:02 02:00 0 0 -- 07:42 0 0 0/3
16:01 1 0 1/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YRK Marcus Regina 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR PP
1st YRK Olivier Lamothe 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 19:04 PP
2nd YRK Raphaél Denis 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:52 PP
2nd YRK Harry Clark 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:52
2nd BRO Braeden Lewis 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:52
2nd BRO Rylan Thiessen 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:10 PP
2nd BRO Colby Saganiuk 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:10
2nd YRK Brendan McCarthy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:10
2nd YRK David Mabey 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:51
2nd BRO Eric Barnard 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:51
3rd YRK Harry Clark 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 4:02 PP
3rd BRO Andrew Amousse 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:56 PP
3rd BRO Matt Duarte 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 16:18 PP
3rd BRO Matt Duarte 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 16:18 PP
3rd BRO Jordan Stock 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:27
3rd YRK Olivier Lamothe 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR 18:27




Brock 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Will Hambley
Jonah Boria
Sawyer Prokopetz
Jacob Hoffrogge
Ryan Stepien
Matt Duarte
Andrew Amousse
Nathan Fox

A.]J. Cook

Eric Barnard
Jordan Stock
Ethan Sims
Colby Saganiuk
Tai York

Alexis Cournoyer
Braeden Lewis
Ben Bonisteel
Rylan Thiessen
Ryan Johnstone
Stephen Calisti

o

York 2

Pos

Totals

Player

plOOOOONOOHEHOOOOOOOOOOoO|I

Wk OO O0OO0OO0OO0OH OFRLNOOOOHKHOON O|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

FO Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Raphaél Denis
Chase Sandhu
Olivier Lamothe
Brodie McDougall
Thomas Lacombe
David Mabey
Harry Clark
Hunter Brown
Rylan Ringor

Jag Phangura
Logan Holm

Brandon McCartney

Brendan McCarthy
Bryan McAndrews
Aiden Maclntosh
Keeton Oakley
Matt Tovell

Lucas Eagle
Marcus Regina
Alex Chu

o

Totals

Brock Goalkeeping

Brock Goalkeeping

# Player

De

C

Mins

EN 1 2 3

NOOOOOOOOOOOOOHHOoOHROOOOoO|m

Tota

RO OO OO O0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OKFH OO OO R K H(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

York Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

De
c Mins

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

York Goalkeeping

EN 1 2 3

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Will Hambley

30 Ben Bonisteel

W 60:00

0:00

0 14 14 14
0 0 0 O

a2

31 Matt Tovell
35 Alex Chu

L 58:27
0:00

0 12 13 12
0 0 0 O

37

Totals

G
A
2
0
2

Brock Faceoffs

0 14 14 14

oo ©o|o

42

Totals

York Faceoffs

0 12 13 12

37



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0

2-0
2-0

2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

2-0

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1

2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2

2-2

3-2

4-2

PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO

PP BRO

PP YRK
PP YRK

PP BRO

PP YRK
PP YRK

PP YRK

PP BRO
PP BRO

PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO

PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[00:28] GOAL by BRO Jordan Stock (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jonah Boria and Eric Barnard, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: ,
goal number 5 for season.
Brock 1, York 0
[]1 Penalty on Marcus Regina YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[] Start power play for BRO.
[11:10] Marcus Regina (YRK) penalty complete.
[11:10] End power play for BRO.
[19:04] Penalty on Olivier Lamothe YRK 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[19:04] Start power play for BRO.

[19:55] GOAL by BRO Alexis Cournoyer (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ryan Stepien and Stephen Calisti, On ice for BRO: , On ice
for YRK: , goal number 4 for season.

Brock 2, York 0
[19:55] Olivier Lamothe (YRK) penalty complete.
[19:55] End power play for BRO.

Period #2 Plays

[06:52] Penalty on Raphaél Denis YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[06:52] Start power play for BRO.

[06:52] Penalty on Harry Clark YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[06:52] Penalty on Braeden Lewis BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[08:52] Raphaél Denis (YRK) penalty complete.

[08:52] End power play for BRO.

[08:58] Harry Clark (YRK) penalty complete.

[08:58] Braeden Lewis (BRO) penalty complete.

[09:47] GOAL by YRK Harry Clark, Assist by Raphaél Denis and Olivier Lamothe, On ice for YRK: , On ice for BRO: , goal
number 9 for season.

Brock 2, York 1
[12:10] Penalty on Rylan Thiessen BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[12:10] Start power play for YRK.
[12:10] Penalty on Colby Saganiuk BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[12:10] Penalty on Brendan McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[14:10] Rylan Thiessen (BRO) penalty complete.
[14:10] End power play for YRK.
[15:30] Colby Saganiuk (BRO) penalty complete.
[15:30] Brendan McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
[19:51] Penalty on David Mabey YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[19:51] Penalty on Eric Barnard BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
Period #3 Plays
[00:40] GOAL by YRK Thomas Lacombe, Assist by Chase Sandhu and Hunter Brown, On ice for YRK: , On ice for BRO: , goal
number 1 for season.
Brock 2, York 2
[01:50] David Mabey (YRK) penalty complete.
[01:50] Eric Barnard (BRO) penalty complete.
[04:02] Penalty on Harry Clark YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[04:02] Start power play for BRO.
[06:02] Harry Clark (YRK) penalty complete.
[06:02] End power play for BRO.
[06:56] Penalty on Andrew Amousse BRO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[06:56] Start power play for YRK.
[08:56] Andrew Amousse (BRO) penalty complete.
[08:56] End power play for YRK.

[12:27] GOAL by BRO Alexis Cournoyer, Assist by Eric Barnard and Jordan Stock, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 5 for season.

Brock 3, York 2

[15:42] GOAL by BRO Ethan Sims, Assist by Jonah Boria and Colby Saganiuk, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 2 for season.

Brock 4, York 2
[16:18] Penalty on Matt Duarte BRO 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).



4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2

4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2

PP YRK

PP YRK

PP BRO
PP BRO
PP BRO

[16:18] Start power play for YRK.

[16:18] Penalty on Matt Duarte BRO 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[16:18] Start power play for YRK.

[18:27] Penalty on Jordan Stock BRO 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[18:27] Penalty on Olivier Lamothe YRK 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Matt Duarte (BRO) penalty complete.

[1 Matt Duarte (BRO) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for YRK.

[1 Jordan Stock (BRO) penalty complete.

[]1 Olivier Lamothe (YRK) penalty complete.



