

**Brock ( ) -vs- York ( )**  
**1/18/2026 at York**

**Date:** 1/18/2026  
**Start:** 2:11PM  
**Time:** 2:13  
**Attendance:** 0  
**Location:** York

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Brock	2	0	2	4
York	0	1	1	2

**BRO:** Alexis Cournoyer (2); Jordan Stock (1); Ethan Sims (1)  
**YRK:** Thomas Lacombe (1); Harry Clark (1)

**Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	BRO	YRK
1st	0:28	BRO	Jordan Stock	Jonah Boria, Eric Barnard	EV	1	0
1st	19:55	BRO	Alexis Cournoyer	Ryan Stepien, Stephen Calisti	PP	2	0
2nd	9:47	YRK	Harry Clark	Raphaël Denis, Olivier Lamothe	EV	2	1
3rd	0:40	YRK	Thomas Lacombe	Chase Sandhu, Hunter Brown	EV	2	2
3rd	12:27	BRO	Alexis Cournoyer	Eric Barnard, Jordan Stock	EV	3	2
3rd	15:42	BRO	Ethan Sims	Jonah Boria, Colby Saganiuk	EV	4	2

**Brock Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st		11:10	11:10	0	0	--
1st	19:04	19:55	00:51	1	0	PPG
2nd	06:52	08:52	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	04:02	06:02	02:00	0	0	--
			<b>16:01</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1/4</b>

**York Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	12:10	14:10	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	06:56	08:56	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	16:18		03:42	0	0	--
			<b>07:42</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0/3</b>

**Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	YRK	Marcus Regina	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR		PP
1st	YRK	Olivier Lamothe	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	19:04	PP
2nd	YRK	Raphaël Denis	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:52	PP
2nd	YRK	Harry Clark	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:52	
2nd	BRO	Braeden Lewis	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:52	
2nd	BRO	Rylan Thiessen	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:10	PP
2nd	BRO	Colby Saganiuk	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:10	
2nd	YRK	Brendan McCarthy	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:10	
2nd	YRK	David Mabey	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:51	
2nd	BRO	Eric Barnard	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:51	
3rd	YRK	Harry Clark	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	4:02	PP
3rd	BRO	Andrew Amousse	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:56	PP
3rd	BRO	Matt Duarte	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	16:18	PP
3rd	BRO	Matt Duarte	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	16:18	PP
3rd	BRO	Jordan Stock	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	18:27	
3rd	YRK	Olivier Lamothe	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	18:27	

## Individual

### Brock 4

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Will Hambley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Jonah Boria	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Sawyer Prokopetz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Jacob Hoffrogge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Ryan Stepien	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Matt Duarte	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	14	Andrew Amousse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Nathan Fox	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	A.J. Cook	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Eric Barnard	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Jordan Stock	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Ethan Sims	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Colby Saganiuk	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Tai York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Alexis Cournoyer	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Braeden Lewis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Ben Bonisteel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	53	Rylan Thiessen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Ryan Johnstone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Stephen Calisti	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>4</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>8-16</b>	<b>0</b>

### York 2

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Raphaël Denis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Chase Sandhu	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Olivier Lamothe	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	10	Brodie McDougall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Thomas Lacombe	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	David Mabey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Harry Clark	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	14	Hunter Brown	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Rylan Ringor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Jag Phangura	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Logan Holm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Brandon McCartney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Brendan McCarthy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Bryan McAndrews	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Aiden MacIntosh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Keeton Oakley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Matt Tovell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Lucas Eagle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Marcus Regina	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	35	Alex Chu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>8-16</b>	<b>0</b>

#### Brock Goalkeeping

#### Brock Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
1	Will Hambley	W	60:00	2 0	14	14	14	0	0	42
30	Ben Bonisteel		0:00	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Totals</b>			<b>2 0</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>42</b>

#### Brock Faceoffs

#### York Goalkeeping

#### York Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
31	Matt Tovell	L	58:27	4 0	12	13	12	0	0	37
35	Alex Chu		0:00	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Totals</b>			<b>4 0</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>37</b>

#### York Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

## Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
<b>Period #1 Plays</b>		
0-0		[00:28] GOAL by BRO Jordan Stock (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jonah Boria and Eric Barnard, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.
<b>Brock 1, York 0</b>		
1-0		[ ] Penalty on Marcus Regina YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP BRO	[ ] Start power play for BRO.
1-0	PP BRO	[11:10] Marcus Regina (YRK) penalty complete.
1-0	PP BRO	[11:10] End power play for BRO.
1-0		[19:04] Penalty on Olivier Lamothe YRK 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
1-0	PP BRO	[19:04] Start power play for BRO.
1-0		[19:55] GOAL by BRO Alexis Cournoyer (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ryan Stepien and Stephen Calisti, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 4 for season.
<b>Brock 2, York 0</b>		
2-0	PP YRK	[19:55] Olivier Lamothe (YRK) penalty complete.
2-0	PP YRK	[19:55] End power play for BRO.
<b>Period #2 Plays</b>		
2-0		[06:52] Penalty on Raphaël Denis YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP BRO	[06:52] Start power play for BRO.
2-0		[06:52] Penalty on Harry Clark YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-0		[06:52] Penalty on Braeden Lewis BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-0	PP YRK	[08:52] Raphaël Denis (YRK) penalty complete.
2-0	PP YRK	[08:52] End power play for BRO.
2-0		[08:58] Harry Clark (YRK) penalty complete.
2-0		[08:58] Braeden Lewis (BRO) penalty complete.
2-0		[09:47] GOAL by YRK Harry Clark, Assist by Raphaël Denis and Olivier Lamothe, On ice for YRK: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 9 for season.
<b>Brock 2, York 1</b>		
2-1		[12:10] Penalty on Rylan Thiessen BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP YRK	[12:10] Start power play for YRK.
2-1		[12:10] Penalty on Colby Saganiuk BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1		[12:10] Penalty on Brendan McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1	PP BRO	[14:10] Rylan Thiessen (BRO) penalty complete.
2-1	PP BRO	[14:10] End power play for YRK.
2-1		[15:30] Colby Saganiuk (BRO) penalty complete.
2-1		[15:30] Brendan McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
2-1		[19:51] Penalty on David Mabey YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1		[19:51] Penalty on Eric Barnard BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
<b>Period #3 Plays</b>		
2-1		[00:40] GOAL by YRK Thomas Lacombe, Assist by Chase Sandhu and Hunter Brown, On ice for YRK: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 1 for season.
<b>Brock 2, York 2</b>		
2-2		[01:50] David Mabey (YRK) penalty complete.
2-2		[01:50] Eric Barnard (BRO) penalty complete.
2-2		[04:02] Penalty on Harry Clark YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP BRO	[04:02] Start power play for BRO.
2-2	PP BRO	[06:02] Harry Clark (YRK) penalty complete.
2-2	PP BRO	[06:02] End power play for BRO.
2-2		[06:56] Penalty on Andrew Amousse BRO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP YRK	[06:56] Start power play for YRK.
2-2	PP YRK	[08:56] Andrew Amousse (BRO) penalty complete.
2-2	PP YRK	[08:56] End power play for YRK.
2-2		[12:27] GOAL by BRO Alexis Cournoyer, Assist by Eric Barnard and Jordan Stock, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.
<b>Brock 3, York 2</b>		
3-2		[15:42] GOAL by BRO Ethan Sims, Assist by Jonah Boria and Colby Saganiuk, On ice for BRO: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
<b>Brock 4, York 2</b>		
4-2		[16:18] Penalty on Matt Duarte BRO 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

- 4-2 PP YRK [16:18] Start power play for YRK.
- 4-2 [16:18] Penalty on Matt Duarte BRO 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
- 4-2 PP YRK [16:18] Start power play for YRK.
- 4-2 [18:27] Penalty on Jordan Stock BRO 2 minutes for SLASHING.
- 4-2 [18:27] Penalty on Olivier Lamothe YRK 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.

**Period #0 Plays**

- 4-2 PP BRO [ ] Matt Duarte (BRO) penalty complete.
- 4-2 PP BRO [ ] Matt Duarte (BRO) penalty complete.
- 4-2 PP BRO [ ] End power play for YRK.
- 4-2 [ ] Jordan Stock (BRO) penalty complete.
- 4-2 [ ] Olivier Lamothe (YRK) penalty complete.